paramedics, are not trained in primary care.  However, as community paramedicine programs 

mature over time, paramedics can assist providers with chronic disease management and citizens 

with access to social services.   

Session Law 2015-241 Section 12A.12 (a-e), provided the sum of three hundred fifty thousand 

dollars ($350,000) for a Community Paramedicine Pilot Program in the 2015-2016 fiscal year.  

Opportunities for the pilot programs included expanding the role of paramedics to reduce 

unnecessary emergency and 911 services and admissions into health care facilities when a

[...]

County Based 

West McDowell Micropolitan 

(44,996) 

Reduce unnecessary 

emergency and 911 

services 

County Based 

The first program site selected was New Hanover Regional Emergency Medical Services 

(NHREMS).  They were designated to receive up to two hundred ten thousand dollars 

($210,000) in Session Law 2015-241.  The other two program sites, McDowell County 

Emergency Medical Services (MCEMS) and Wake County Emergency Medical Services 

(WCEMS), were each awarded up to seventy thousand dollars ($70,000).